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ALLENHURST BOARD OF EDUCATION
ANNUAL NOTICE OF MEETING DATES

WHEREAS, compliance is required with P.L. 1975, with regard to the posting
and publication of the Annual Notice,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the following Annual Notice be adopted,
published and posted as prescribed:

Pursuant to P.L. 1975, c.231, notice is hereby given that the Board of Education of the
Borough of Allenhurst will hold its Regular meetings in Borough Hall, 125 Corlies
Avenue, on the following dates:

Monday, January 30, 2023 7:00 P.M.
Monday, February 27, 2023 7:00 P.M.
Monday, March 20, 2023 7:00 P.M.
Monday, April 24, 2023 7:00 P.M.
Monday, May 22, 2023 7:00 P.M.
Monday, June 26, 2023 7:00 P.M.
Monday, August 28, 2023 7:00 P.M.
Monday, September 25, 2023 7:00 P.M.
Monday, October 16, 2023 7:00 P.M.
Monday, November 27, 2023 7:00 P.M.
Monday, January 8, 2024 7:00 P.M.

(Annual Reorganization & Regular Meeting)
All scheduled meetings are open to the public and action may be taken. Closed
session may be held in accordance with P.L. 1975, ¢.231.

Any changes/additional meetings scheduled will be noticed in The Coaster or Asbury

Park Press.

Peter E. Genovese III, RSBO, QPA
School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
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